What is an Allegany Franciscan Associate ?
Associates of the Franciscan Sisters of
Allegany are non-vowed women and men who
want to deepen their relationship with God while
maintaining their chosen way of life. Because
all are called to minister, associates and sisters
walk together, mutually supporting each other in
faith, ministry and prayer. Associates embrace
Franciscan — Clarian values and are privileged to
carry the Allegany Franciscan spirit and charism
as they minister in the Church and society.

What is it like to be an Allegany
Franciscan Associate?

After an orientation period a formal commit-
ment is made which is renewable yearly.
Associates gather monthly in their local com-
munities for: Prayer/Faith Sharing, Develop-
ment in Franciscan-Clarian  Spirituality,
Information on  Allegany Franciscan and

Associate issues and activities and Socializa-
tion. They receive emails and other forms of
congregational and associate communications.

Associates are encouraged to actively partic-
ipate in all aspects of Allegany Franciscan
Congregational and Associate life:

e  prayer
e gatherings: Assemblies, Retreats,
Chapters

e  ministries and missions
e  social justice endeavors

Associates of the
Franciscan Sisters of Allegany
living our Mission
Bolivia, Brazil, Jamaica & the United States

Learn more about our Associate Program
please contact Associate Co-Directors:

Sr. Jeanne Williams, OSF 609-682-2866
fsaassoc09@aol.com

Kathy Doyle 215-536-8051
memadoyle@gmail.com

Local Associate communities meet regularly
in the following locations.

~Allegany/Olean NY:
Mary Laubenthal 716-693-6389
mlaubenthal8@yahoo.com
Mary Kay Tambash 716-372-1609

marvkay tambash@yahoo.com

~Massachusetts, Boston Area:
Sr. Clare Bertero, OSF 617-417-3985
clareberteroosf@gmail.com

~Southern New Jersey:
Sandi Klose
siklose1407@gmail.com

609-494-6081

~Southeast NC:
Betty Parbst
parbst@atmc.net

910-448-0955

~Miami, FL:
Marcia Gill
marciag@bellsouth.net
Ella Pulido (Espaniol)

ella_pulido@hotmail.com

954-973-1928

954-649-1291

~Tampa Bay, FL:
Cindy Housley
cisevhou.777@outlook.com

727-772-7932
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Jamaica, West Indies
~ Kingston:
Margaret Jarret
marjarch@gmail.com

~ Montego Bay:
Michelle Robinson
Mrobinson876(@gmail.com

Boliva
~ La Paz:
Elvira Donaldson, OSF or

Maria Miranda, OSF
Allebol65@hotmail.com

TO LEARN MORE ABOUT US,
GO TO THE ASSOCIATE LINK AT
www.alleganvfranciscans.org

) ‘LIKE’ OUR FACEBOOK PAGE
Brazil Franciscan Sisters of Allegany and Associates

~ Anapolis, Goias: (A short meditation is posted daily)
Ana Bernadete Albernaz, OSF

irbernadete@ig.com.br
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